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THREAT OF TERROR ATTACK
Singh Shri Rakesh;Thota Shri Narasimham

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are inputs suggesting that terrorists are planning a terror strike in the capital and other places in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto;

(c) whether it is a fact that Indian Mujahideen`s operation has been funded and aided by Pakistan; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b); New Delhi, being the capital of the country and the seat of the Government, is always under the radar of terror groups inimical to India's national security. Hence, there is a constant state of heightened alertness in Delhi, since the guard cannot be let down. However, there are no specific intelligence inputs about a terror strike in Delhi.

(c) (d): there are intelligence inputs that the Indian Mujahideen terror outfit receives shelter, training, weapons and financing in Pakistan. The Government of India is addressing this issue through enforcements, intelligence and diplomatic means.
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